502748600 04/01/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2795196

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|----------------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYAR | ICE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| ALBERT LAROSE | | 03/31/2014 | |
| DOUG RICHARD | | 03/31/2014 | |
| MATTHEW CAMMACK | | 03/31/2014 | |
| CHRISTOPHER D. STEVENS | | 03/31/2014 | |
| MIKE SINGER | | 03/31/2014 | |
| SAM CORLISS | | 03/31/2014 | |
| VIJAYA KODALI 03/3 | | 03/31/2014 | |
| RAY SCOTT 03/31/2014 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: | ATA SECURE CARE PRODUCTS, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 39 CHENELL DRIVE | | |
| | CONCORD | | |
| City: | CONCO | RD | |
| City: | | RD | |
| | | | |
| City: State/Country: Postal Code: | NEW HA 03301 | | |
| City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS | NEW HA 03301 | MPSHIRE | |
| City: State/Country: Postal Code: | NEW HA 03301 Total: 1 | | |

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 603-668-1400 Email: jhrycuna@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM HAYES, SOLOWAY P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: **175 CANAL STREET** Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** SECURE 10.07 CIP3 NAME OF SUBMITTER: TODD A. SULLIVAN SIGNATURE: /todd a. sullivan/ 04/01/2014 DATE SIGNED:

502748600

PATENT REEL: 032574 FRAME: 0311

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Secure 10.07 CIP3

Assignee Information

| Name | Secure Care Products, LLC | | | |
|------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------|--|
| Address (line 1) | 39 Chenell Drive | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| City | Concord | State | New Hampshire | |
| Country | United States of America | Postal Code | 03301 | |
| | Tit | ile of Invention: | | |
| Outdoor Object I | Location System and Method Thereof | | | |

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- United States Patent Application Serial No.

| Date of | Execution: | | |
|---------|------------|--|--|
| | | | |

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

- United States Patent No(s).
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
- Other (specify)

Inventors (assignors)

Date of Filing:

| Name | Address | • |
|--|---|---|
| Albert Larose | 5 Carle Drive, Dracut, MA 01826 | |
| Doug Richard | 34 Morrison Avenue, Tilton, NH 03276 | |
| Matthew Cammack | 52 Orchard Path Road, Weare, NH 03281 | |
| Christopher D. Stevens | 41 Dock Road, Beimont, NH 03220 | |
| Mike Singer | 14 Alder Creek Drive, Cancord, NH 03303 | |
| Sam Corliss | 19 Wall Street, Concord, NH 03301 | |
| Vijaya Kodali | 6 Medaillon CL, Nashua, NH 03062 | |
| Rey Scott | 12 Centennial Drive, Webster, NH 03303 | |
| ······································ | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

| Name | arization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date |
|-----------------------|--|
| ibert Laross | (rea - 3/31/14 |
| loug Richard | Dy nica 2/3//14 |
| fatthew Communick | Mattine 3/3/14 |
| hristopher D. Stevens | S/31/14 |
| Mike Singer | Milie Aug 3/31/14 |
| Sem Corlise | 3/31/14 |
| Vijaya Kodali | Unice ladel 3/31/14_ |
| Ray Scott | 1120 3131/14 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

RECORDED: 04/01/2014